

NextEra Energy Partners, LP Debt Amortization Schedule

	Interest Rate	Maturity Date	Quarterly 2024				Fiscal Year						Total
			Q1 2024	Q2 2024	Q3 2024	Q4 2024	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	Thereafter	
NEE Operating Partners LP	4.25%	2024	-	-	700	-	700	-	-	-	-	-	700
NEE Operating Partners LP	4.50%	2027	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	550	-	-	550
NEE Operating Partners LP	4.25%	2024	-	-	50	-	50	-	-	-	-	-	50
NEE Operating Partners LP	3.88%	2026	-	-	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	-	500
NEE Operating Partners LP	7.25%	2029	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	750	750
NEE Operating Partners LP	0%	2024	-	500	-	-	500	-	-	-	-	-	500
NEE Operating Partners LP	0%	2025	-	-	-	-	-	600	-	-	-	-	600
NEE Operating Partners LP	2.50%	2026	-	-	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	-	500
<b>Total Corporate</b>			<b>-</b>	<b>500</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>1,250</b>	<b>600</b>	<b>1,000</b>	<b>550</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>750</b>	<b>4,150</b>
NEP Renewables	Fixed & VAR	2028	15	9	16	7	47	48	41	38	457	-	631
Emerald Breeze	0%	NA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	62	62
<b>Total Renewables</b>			<b>15</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>457</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>693</b>
Little Blue Wind Project	5.00%	2026 & 2031	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Coram CA Development LP	Fixed & VAR	2028	3	4	4	2	13	13	14	14	74	-	128
Whiptail-Montezuma Holdings, LLC	Fixed & VAR	2028	3	5	3	7	18	18	19	19	249	-	323
<b>Total Wind</b>			<b>6</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>323</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>452</b>
Mountainview Solar LLC	Fixed & VAR	2032	-	1	-	1	3	3	3	3	3	13	27
Indigo Plains Solar Holdgs	Fixed & VAR	2026	1	-	1	-	2	3	150	-	-	-	155
Shafter Solar LLC	4.52%	2033	-	0	-	1	2	2	2	2	2	9	18
<b>Total Solar</b>			<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>199</b>
Meade Pipeline Investment	Fixed & VAR	2026	2	2	2	2	9	9	704	-	-	-	722
Meade Pipeline Investment	Fixed & VAR	2026	1	1	1	1	3	3	54	-	-	-	59
Meade Pipeline Investment	Fixed & VAR	2026	1	1	1	1	3	3	61	-	-	-	67
<b>Total Pipeline</b>			<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>819</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>847</b>
<i>Unamortized Debt Expense</i>													<b>(46)</b>
<i>Unamortized Discount</i>													<b>(7)</b>
<b>Total NEP Debt</b>			<b>25</b>	<b>522</b>	<b>777</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>1,348</b>	<b>702</b>	<b>2,047</b>	<b>627</b>	<b>785</b>	<b>833</b>	<b>6,288</b>

\*Totals may not add and/or agree to the financial statements due to rounding